### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knight Oil Tools, LLC		12/12/2017	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	e: Knight Oil Tools, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 6003 Cunningham Rd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3548678	KIP

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com, kdelcoure@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120368-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Knight Oil Tools, LLC, DE Conversion#page1.tif source=Knight Oil Tools, LLC, DE Conversion#page2.tif source=Knight Oil Tools, LLC, DE Conversion#page3.tif

source=Knight Oil Tools, LLC, DE Conversion#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A LOUISIANA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KNIGHT OIL TOOLS,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

6658450 8100V SR# 20232773462

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SHIRING ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSE

Authentication: 203560461

Date: 06-15-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:12 PM 12/12/2017
FILED 01:12 PM 12/12/2017
SR 20177518832 - File Number 6658450

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Louisiana.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Louisiana
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is April 1, 2011
<b>1</b> :)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Knight Oil Tools, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Knight Oil Tools, LLC
IN 12	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2017.
	By: Fedel Hart
	Authorized Person
	Name: Todd Hartis
	Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KNIGHT OIL TOOLS,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2017, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.



6658450 8100 SR# 20232773462

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justicey 14 Business, Successivy of States

Authentication: 203560462

Date: 06-15-23

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:12 PM 12/12/2017 FILED 01:12 PM 12/12/2017 SR 20177518832 - File Number 6658450

## **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION** KNIGHT OIL TOOLS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Knight Oil Tools, LLC (the "Company") is duly executed and filed in accordance with Sections 18-201 and 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") to form a limited liability company under the Act.

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is "Knight Oil Tools, LLC".
- Registered Office; Registered Agent. The address of the registered office of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act is:

Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, Delaware 19808

The name and the address of the registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act are:

> Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, Delaware 19808

3. Nonvoting Equity Securities. The Company shall not issue any nonvoting equity securities to the extent prohibited by Section 1123 of Title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") as in effect on the date hereof; provided, however, that the foregoing (a) shall have no further force and effect beyond that required under Section 1123 of the Bankruptcy Code, (b) shall have such force and effect, if any, only for so long as Section 1123 of the Bankruptcy Code is in effect and applicable to the Company, and (c) in all events may be amended or eliminated in accordance with applicable law as from time to time may be in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on December 12, 2017.

> /s/ Todd Hartis **Todd Hartis** Authorized Person

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0348** 

RECORDED: 06/30/2023